COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

ELECTRONIC APPLICATION OF BUTLER)	CASE NO.
COUNTY WATER SYSTEM, INC. FOR A RATE)	2024-00061
ADJUSTMENT PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:076		

ORDER

On November 1, 2024, the Commission issued a final Order in this matter approving amended water service rates as proposed by Butler County Water System, Inc (Butler County Water). The November 1, 2024, Order approved Butler County Water's proposal to phase in its rates over a period of two years. The phase one rates were effective for services rendered on or after November 1, 2024. However, the Order omitted the effective date for year two of the phase-in of rates.

Finding that the November 1, 2024, Order should be amended, the Commission HEREBY ORDERS, *nunc pro tunc*, that:

- 1. Phase Two of Butler County Water's water service rates shall be effective for services rendered on or after November 1, 2025.
- 2. All other provisions of the Commission's November 1, 2024, Order that are not in conflict with the terms of this Order shall remain in effect.

Chairman

Commissioner

Commissione

ATTEST:

Executive Director

RP

ENTERED

DEC 23 2024

jdc

KENTUCKY PUBLIC
SERVICE COMMISSION

*Robert K. Miller Straightline Kentucky LLC 113 North Birchwood Ave. Louisville, KENTUCKY 40206

*Jacob Cuarta Butler County Water System, Inc. P. O. Box 10180 Bowling Green, KY 42102

*Butler County Water System, Inc. 1118 S Main Street, Suite 1 Morgantown, KY 42261

*Mark Frost Montgomery County Water District #1 4412 Camargo Road Mt. Sterling, KY 40353